DocsSign Envelope 1D: 04FA42A4-B509-4223-B184-58 1F88E7140D

CITY GF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date: 345/2019
District D
ltem Creation Date: 10/12/2018

25CF58 First Amendment 7125 Ardmore
Agenda Herm: 5,

Summary:

Background:

RECOMMENDATION: Approve and authorize & First Amendrment to Lease Agreement between Ardmore Professionat Centar, L.L,C,
{Landlord) ang Clty of Housten {Tenant) o remove the West Parking Lot from the lease and amend the amount of rent for years 9 and
10, for the Depariment of Neighborhoods {DON) and Houston Police Bapartment (HPD) Major Offenders Division's Environmental
tnvestigation Unit. : )

SPECIFIC EXPLANATION: The Gensral Services Depaniment tecommends approval of a First Amendment o Lease Agreement
between Arcimore Professional Center, L.L.O, {Landiord) and City of Houslon (Tenant) to remove the West Parking Lot from the lease,
located west of the office bullding zcross Ardmore Street; and reduce the monthly rental amount for years 9 and 10 of the Isase,

DON ard HPD have utilized this proparly since 2009 to house inspectors and hearing officials who are responsible for enforcing
vaious Oty of Houston Codes, inciuing but not limited open and dangerous bulidings, weeded lots, junk motor vehicles, nuisances
on privte property, housing and envirenmenial viotations. .

The otiginal lease commencad o November 16, 2009, for & base termn of ter-years with two addifional five-year renewal options. The
initial loase term will expire on Novernber 18, 2019, The current monthly rental for Years 8, 8 and 10 is $70,619.64, $72.738.23, and
$74,920,37, respsctively. The proposad Frst Amendment provides for & monthly rental et the 2017 monthiy rate of $70,610.64, for
1yea:rs €and 10. This represents a cost savings for the City of approximately $70,000, or a 5.7% reduction in rent for the Temaiting
ease term.

Alf ofher lerms and conditions of the amended Lease Agreement rernain the same.,

BIRECTOR'S SIGNATUREDATE:
DocuSigned by:

Euilagih

6‘aé Pepartmientl

. 2/19/2018

i , .
cavedo,

Chet

Houston Poliee Department

TaKasha I Francs
Department of Neighberhoods

Prior Council Action:
Ordinanca Ng. 2008-657; July B, 2009

Amount of Funding:

NFA

oS
Contact information: %?Z
Jasquelys L Nisby

Councit Lizison
Fhone: 832.383.8023




